Page 2256. In the middle of col. 1 formula 3 should be as follows:

In col. 2, 2nd full paragraph, last line, delete "hydrogen." In col. 2, 4th full paragraph, lines 9 and 10, for "1,2,3,4,7,7-hexachlorobicyclo[2,2]-hept-2-one-5,6-dicarboxylic" read "1,2,3,-4,7,7-hexachlorobicyclo[2,2,1]hept-2-ene-5,6-dicarboxylic." Page 2257. In col. 1, line 6, for " $C_{1\delta}H_{1\delta}$ " read " $C_{1\delta}H_{1\delta}$."

Wayland E. Noland and Kent R. Rush: Syntheses Based on 2-Methyl-5 nitrogramine. Preparation of 2-Methyl-5-nitroindole-3-acetic Acid.

Page 2922. In col. 2, line 13, for "C, 55.41" read "C, 56.41."